
Automatic Transmission 27.2

General lnf ormation

Maintenance Jobs

Oil Level Checku p

Oil Change, Filter Change

Adjusting Jobs 
I

Adjustment of Control Pressure Rod and Selector Rod

Adjustment of Starter Locking-Backup Light Switch and

Job No. 27.2-001

Kickdown Switch

010

020

110

140

310

320

330

340

500

520

540

560

570

580

Transmission Checku p

Check ing Stal I ing Speed of Torq ue Converter

Checkups during Test Drive

Measu ring I nstru ments and their Gonnections

Measu ring the Nom inal Pressu res

Shift Valve Housing

Re moval and I nstal lat ion of Sh if t Valve H ousing

Disassembly and Reassembly of Sh ift Valve Housing

Rear Transmission Case

Removal and lnstallation of Rear Transmission Case

Removal and lnstallation of Centrifugal Governor

Removal and lnstallation of Parking Lock

Disassembly and Reassembly of Rear Transmission Case

Disassembly and Assembly of Centrif ugal Governor

Renewal of Starter Lock and Backup Light Switch

Transmission

Removal and lnstallation of Transmission

Disassembly and Assembly of Front Transmission Cover with Primary Pump

Disassembly and Assembly of Transmission

Disassembly, Reassembly and Measuring of Gear Assembly

Disassembly, Reassembly and Measuring of Clutch K 1

Disassembly, Reassembly and Measuring of Clutch K 2

400

420

600

R 620

R 640

R 660

R 680

R 690

e Clutches, Transmissions Volume 1 - Supplement 13 Revision February 1976 27 .2/1



27.2 General lnformation

722.004(W3AO+O)

The automatic 3-speed transmission 722.004
(W 3 A 040) is installed in the USA version
vehicles 107.044 and 107 O24

00111


