

General Information Job No. 27.2-001

Maintenance Jobs

Oil Level Checkup	010
Oil Change, Filter Change	020

Adjusting Jobs

Adjustment of Control Pressure Rod and Selector Rod	110
Adjustment of Starter Locking-Backup Light Switch and Kickdown Switch	140

Transmission Checkup

Checking Stalling Speed of Torque Converter	310
Checkups during Test Drive	320
Measuring Instruments and their Connections	330
Measuring the Nominal Pressures	340

Shift Valve Housing

Removal and Installation of Shift Valve Housing	400
Disassembly and Reassembly of Shift Valve Housing	420

Rear Transmission Case

Removal and Installation of Rear Transmission Case	500
Removal and Installation of Centrifugal Governor	520
Removal and Installation of Parking Lock	540
Disassembly and Reassembly of Rear Transmission Case	560
Disassembly and Assembly of Centrifugal Governor	570
Renewal of Starter Lock and Backup Light Switch	580

Transmission

Removal and Installation of Transmission	600
Disassembly and Assembly of Front Transmission Cover with Primary Pump	R 620
Disassembly and Assembly of Transmission	R 640
Disassembly, Reassembly and Measuring of Gear Assembly	R 660
Disassembly, Reassembly and Measuring of Clutch K 1	R 680
Disassembly, Reassembly and Measuring of Clutch K 2	R 690



722.004 (W 3 A 040)

The automatic 3-speed transmission 722.004 (W 3 A 040) is installed in the USA version vehicles 107.044 and 107.024.

4